SeaPay®

Base Corporate Account Tariffs Subject to change in accordance with personal setup

Description	Fee
FX Margin	1%
Monthly Maintenance Fee	GBP 50.00
Account Opening	GBP 100.00
Advanced Compliance Investigation	GBP 250.00
High Risk Fee	GBP 500.00
Official Reference letter	GBP 10.00
Standard Audit Confirmation of Accounts and Balances	GBP 50.00
Transfer to another SeaPay® Client	FREE
CHAPS/Incoming Faster Payment GBP	FREE
CHAPS/Outgoing Faster Payment GBP***	GBP 0.00 + 0.5%
SWIFT Incoming Transfer	FREE
SWIFT Outgoing Transfer*	EUR 0.00 + 0.5%
SEPA Incoming Transfer	FREE
SEPA Outgoing Transfer**	EUR 0.00 + 0.3%
Swift /SEPA confirmation	GBP 10.00
ACH	USD 5.00

*There Is a minimum fee of EUR 50.00 for all SWIFT outgoing payments ** There Is a minimum fee of EUR 30.00 for all SEPA outgoing payments

"There Is a minimum fee of EUR 12.00 for all CHAPS outgoing payments

All fees related to payments are charged in the currency of the payment (equivalent of applicable fee)

Financial services of SeaPay® are provided by PRIVAT 3 MONEY Ltd. is registered in England & Wales under Company number 11700691. Our registered address is 23 Hill Street, Mayfair, London, W1J 5LW. PRIVAT 3 MONEY Ltd. is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) as an Electronic Money Institution (FRN 900989).

